SEPTEMBER 2024 LEGISLATION LIST

RESOLUTION 139-RESOLUTION OF THE COMMON COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF KINGSTON, NEW YORK, AUTHORIZING A 2024 TRANSFER IN THE AMOUNT OF \$4,224.00 IN THE BUILDING DEPARTMENT TO COVER THE EXPENSE OF OFF HOUR STAFF TRAINING AND VEHICLE REPAIRS

RESOLUTION 140-RESOLUTION OF THE COMMON COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF KINGSTON, NEW YORK, AUTHORIZING A 2024 TRANSFER IN THE AMOUNT OF \$450,000.00 FROM FUND BALANCE IN THE POLICE DEPARTMENT TO PURCHASE REPLACEMENT POLICE VEHICLES

RESOLUTION 141-RESOLUTION OF THE COMMON COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF KINGSTON, NEW YORK, AUTHORIZING THE MAYOR TO SUBMIT AN APPLICATION TO THE US DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION FOR A RECONNECTING COMMUNITIES PILOT GRANT IN THE AMOUNT OF \$240,000 FOR A PLANNING STUDY RELATED TO ROUTE 9W IN THE CITY OF KINGSTON, AND TO EXECUTE ANY AND ALL RELATED DOCUMENTS

RESOLUTION 142-RESOLUTION OF THE COMMON COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF KINGSTON, NEW YORK, AUTHORIZING A 2024 TRANSFER FROM FUND BALANCE IN THE AMOUNT OF \$556,032.00 IN THE FIRE DEPARTMENT TO COVER THE EXPENSE OF HIRING NEW FIREFIGHTERS/EMT/PARAMEDICS

RESOLUTION 143-RESOLUTION OF THE COMMON COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF KINGSTON, NEW YORK, AUTHORIZING A 2024 TRANSFER IN THE AMOUNT OF \$100.00 IN THE MAYOR'S DEPARTMENT TO COVER THE EXPENSE OF POSTAGE

RESOLUTION 144- RESOLUTION OF THE COMMON COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF KINGSTON, NEW YORK, ADOPTING A RETURNED CHECK POLICY FOR THE CITY OF KINGSTON

RESOLUTION 145-RESOLUTION OF THE COMMON COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF KINGSTON, NEW YORK, AUTHORIZING ADDING A RETURNED CHECK FEE OF \$15.00 TO THE CITY'S FEE SCHEDULE

RESOLUTION 146- RESOLUTION OF THE COMMON COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF KINGSTON, NEW YORK, DESIGNATING 243 ALBANY AVENUE (TEMPLE EMANUEL SBL 48.317-1-10) AS A LOCALLY DESIGNATED LANDMARK

RESOLUTION 147- RESOLUTION OF THE COMMON COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF KINGSTON, NEW YORK, DESIGNATING A PORTION OF WILBUR NEIGHBORHOOD AS A LOCALLY DESIGNATED LANDMARK DISTRICT

RESOLUTION 148-RESOLUTION OF THE COMMON COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF KINGSTON, NEW YORK, AUTHORIZING A 2024

TRANSFER IN THE AMOUNT OF \$9,678.05 FROM FUND BALANCE IN THE CITY CLERK'S OFFICE TO COVER THE EXPENSE OF CLEANING AND CLOSING A STORAGE UNIT AT ALLWAYS MOVING ON GRAND STREET

RESOLUTION 149-RESOLUTION OF THE COMMON COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF KINGSTON, NEW YORK, RECOMMENDING APPROVAL FOR AMENDING THE RULES OF THE COUNCIL FOR 2024

RESOLUTION 150-RESOLUTION OF THE COMMON COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF KINGSTON, NY TO ADOPT A MEMORIALIZING RESOLUTION CALLING ON FEDERAL REPRESENTATIVES TO SPONSOR, CO-SPONSOR AND SUPPORT RESOLUTION S.2385 CALLING FOR FUNDING FOR CLEAN AND SAFE DRINKING WATER, AND SANITARY SEWER SYSTEMS FOR FEDERALLY RECOGNIZED TRIBES AND ITS MEMBERS

RESOLUTION 151-

AN ORDINANCE AMENDING AN ORDINANCE IN RELATION TO THE TRAFFIC ON THE PUBLIC STREETS OF THE CITY OF KINGSTON, NEW YORK, ADDING TWO "NO PARKING HERE TO CORNER" AT THE INTERSECTION OF LUCAS AVENUE AND PLYMOUTH AVENUE

Ordinance: No Parking

RESOLUTION 152 OF 2024 Ordinance: Placement of Meter

AN ORDINANCE AMENDING AN ORDINANCE IN RELATION TO THE TRAFFIC ON THE PUBLIC STREETS OF THE CITY OF KINGSTON, NEW YORK, REMOVING PARKING METER #303 AT 303 FAIR STREET

RESOLUTION 153-RESOLUTION OF THE COMMON COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF KINGSTON, NEW YORK, AUTHORIZING THE PURCHASE OF THE RONDOUT SAVINGS BANK PARKING LOT LOCATED AT 22-28 EAST CHESTER STREET, SBL 56.26-11-42

RESOLUTION 154-RESOLUTION OF THE COMMON COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF KINGSTON, NEW YORK, ATHORIZING THE EXPENDITURE OF THE CITY OF KINGSTON'S ANNUAL 24/25 NEW YORK STATE CHIPS GRANT ALLOCATION

RESOLUTION 155-RESOLUTION OF THE COMMON COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF KINGSTON, NEW YORK, DESIGNATING 54 WEST CHESTER STREET AS A LOCALLY DESIGNATED LANDMARK

FIRST READING: LOCAL LAW 11 OF 2024 OF THE COMMON COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF KINGSTON, NEW YORK, TO REESTABLISH SECTION 360, ARTICLE VI EXEMPTIONS FOR HISTORIC PROPERTIES OF THE CITY'S ADMINISTRATIVE CODE